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*In 2020 HUD awarded renewal projects noncompetitively, therefore no new data was collected and Housing First data remains the same from 2019 to 2020.



Data Summary: ID-500

Number of Sheltered Persons in Families
Number of Unsheltered Persons in Families
Number of Sheltered Individuals
Number of Unsheltered Individuals
Total Homeless Persons
Number of Sheltered Families
Number of Unsheltered Families
Number of Total Families
Sheltered Chronically Homeless Individuals
Unsheltered Chronically Homeless Individuals
Total Chronically Homeless Individuals
Sheltered Veterans
Unsheltered Veterans
Total Veterans
Sheltered Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)
Unsheltered Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)
Total Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)

Average Length of Time Homeless (days)
Rate People Return to Homelessness in 6 Months

Number of People who are Homeless for the First Time
Rate People Exit from ES, SH, TH, and RRH to PH
Rate People in PSH and OPH Retain or Exit to PH

Emergency Shelter (ES)

Transitional Housing (TH)
Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH)
Rapid Re-Housing (RRH)

Continuum of Care (CoC)
ESG (ID state recipient - no direct funding)

Boise/Ada County CoC

2016
174
13
568
112
867
53
3
56
80
40
120
138
19
157
45

53

2016
104
6.9%
893
23.8%
90.1%

2016
529
305
367

67

2016
$901,578
$1,021,185

Point-In-Time Count Summary

2017 2018 2019 2020
148 143 145 103
14 0 0 2
574 492 507 461
97 121 61 81
833 756 713 647
42 44 48 33
4 0 0 1
46 44 48 34
245 111 152 78
57 55 34 42
302 166 186 120
112 98 112 95
12 15 9 5
124 113 121 100
48 23 33 25
5 10 8 3
53 33 41 28

System Performance Measures Summary

2017 2018 2018 2020
88 88 86 110
3.7% 1.7% 4.0% 4.0%
994 977 1,068 1,697
20.3% 19.5% 19.0% 8.5%
99.5% 98.7% 97.9% 98.8%

Housing Inventory Count Summary

2017 2018 2019 2020
546 532 529 604
225 118 153 135
337 359 389 396

81 193 66 135

Award Summary

2017 2018 2019 2020
$916,120 $1,073,322 $1,146,029 $1,288,554
$1,555,887 $1,031,627 $1,074,750 $1,110,270

2019-20 Change

2019-20 Change
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2019-20 Change
$142,525
$35,520
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